

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Gonzales

1 Amend engrossed bill, page 14, line 4, strike "CAREGIVER" and
2 substitute "caregivers".

3 Page 26, strike lines 24 through 27 and substitute:
4 **"44-10-105. Marijuana employee designation.** AN EMPLOYEE OF
5 A LICENSEE IS NOT AN AGRICULTURAL WORKER UNLESS THE EMPLOYEE IS
6 A FARM LABORER AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 8-3-104 (11).".

7 Page 39, strike line 26 and substitute "PURSUANT TO THIS SUBSECTION
8 (2)(d).".

9 Page 95, strike lines 18 through 25 and substitute "SINGLE BUSINESS DAY.
10 (b) (I) A MEDICAL MARIJUANA STORE MAY SELL MEDICAL
11 MARIJUANA FLOWER IN AN AMOUNT THAT EXCEEDS THE SALES LIMITATION
12 ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (10)(a) OF THIS SECTION ONLY TO
13 A PATIENT WHO HAS A PHYSICIAN RECOMMENDATION FOR MORE THAN TWO
14 OUNCES OF FLOWER AND IS REGISTERED WITH THE MEDICAL MARIJUANA
15 STORE.
16 (II) A MEDICAL MARIJUANA STORE MAY SELL MEDICAL MARIJUANA
17 CONCENTRATE OR MEDICAL MARIJUANA PRODUCTS IN AN AMOUNT THAT
18 EXCEEDS THE SALES LIMITATION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (10)(a) OF
19 THIS SECTION ONLY TO A PATIENT WHO HAS A PHYSICIAN EXEMPTION FROM
20 THE SALES LIMITATION AND IS REGISTERED WITH THE MEDICAL MARIJUANA
21 STORE. A PHYSICIAN MAKING MEDICAL MARIJUANA".

22 Page 97, line 4, strike "(10)." and substitute "SUBSECTION (10)(a) OF THIS
23 SECTION.".

24 Page 128, strike lines 14 through 18 and substitute:
25 "(c) ACCELERATOR MANUFACTURER LICENSEE IF THE RETAIL
26 MARIJUANA PRODUCTS MANUFACTURER HAS ITS PREMISES ENDORSED
27 PURSUANT TO RULE BEFORE EACH ACCELERATOR MANUFACTURER
28 LICENSEE OPERATES AND EACH ACCELERATOR LICENSEE IS LICENSED TO
29 OPERATE ON THAT PREMISES.".

** ** ** ** **